HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

ORDER

Dated, Chandigarh, the **8**th May, 2017

In partial modification of earlier transfer order dated 03.5.2017, Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Judges have been pleased to make the following changes including transfers:-

Sr. No.	Name	From	То	Remarks
1.	Dr. Parminder Kaur, Civil Judge(SD)	Palwal	Jhajjar	As Civil Judge(SD).
2.	Sh. Gagandeep Mittal, Chief Judicial Magistrate.	Gurugram	Jagadhri	As Civil Judge(SD)/CJM, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority.
3.	Sh. Yogesh Chaudhary, Civil Judge(SD).	Rewari	Rohtak	As Chief Judicial Magistrate on bifurcation of post of Civil Judge(SD)-cum-Chief Judicial Magistrate.
4.	Sh.Vivek Goyal, Civil Judge(SD)/ CJM, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority.	Jagadhri	Kaithal	As Chief Judicial Magistrate.
5.	Ms.Anudeep Kaur Bhatti, Addl. Civil Judge(SD).	Ellenabad	Kaithal	On Designation as Civil Judge(SD)/CJM, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority.

Note:

- i) The earlier order dated 3.5.2017 regarding transfers qua officers at Sr. No. 1, 3 & 5 above shall stand superceded with this order.
- ii) Transfer of Sh. Prashant Rana, Civil Judge (SD), Gurgaon as made on 3.5.2017 is cancelled.
- iii) Transfer of Sh. Tarun Singal, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridabad as made on 3.5.2017 is cancelled.
- iv) The officers shall relinquish charge of their present assignments on 8.5.2017 so as to assume charge of their new assignments as soon as possible thereafter.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

Registrar General

Dated: 8.5.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All the D&SJs in the State of Haryana.
- 2. The Director (Administration), Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Sector 43, Chandigarh.
- 3. The D&SJ, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Presiding Officers, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Ambala, Faridabad, Gurugram Hisar, Panipat and Rohtak.
- 5. The officers concerned (by name).

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

Registrar General

Dated: 8.5.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Minister, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 3. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Home Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 5. The Registrar(Vigilance), Punjab and Haryana, High Court, Chandigarh.
- 6. The Legal Remembrancer & Administrative Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Law and Legislative Deptt., Chandigarh.
- 7. The Principal Secretary-cum-Registrar to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 8. The Registrar(Rules)Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 9. O.S.D.(General), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 10. The Registrar(Admn.), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 11. O.S.D. (Vigilance), Haryana/Punjab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 12. The Registrar (Protocol), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 13. The Registrar(Judicial), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 14. The Registrar (Grouping), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 15. The Registrar (Admn.-II), Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 16. The Registrar(Recruitment), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 17. The Registrar(Computerization-cum-CPC), Punjab and Haryana High, Chandigarh.
- 18. The O.S.D. (Computerization), Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 19. The Legal Remembrancer-cum-Director Prosecution, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh.
- 20. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, Haryana, Plot NO. 9, Sector 14, Panchkula.
- 21. The Member Secretary, State Legal Services Authority, U.T., Chandigarh.
- 22. The Director of Prosecution, SCO NO.12, Sector 10, Panchkula.
- 23. The Accountant General, (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 24. The Senior Accounts Officer, Group Insurance Scheme Cell, Haryana, Mini Sectt. Haryana, 5th Floor, Chandigarh.
- 25. All the Joint Registrars, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 26. All the Deputy Registrars/Asstt. Registrars, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 27. The Special Secretary/Court Secretary/Readers to all the Hon'ble Judges, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 28. The Secretary to Chairman, Haryana State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Bay No. 3-6, Sector 4, Panchkula.
- 29. The Special Secretary(Grouping), High Court, Chandigarh.
- 30. The Superintendents Salary Branch, Confidential Branch, Gazette-II Branch, Audit Branch, Vigilance Branch, Estt.-II Branch, Computer Branch, Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 31. The Incharge, NCC, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 32. The Incharge, ASD Lab, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.

BY ORDER OF HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND JUDGES

REGI**STR**AR GENERAL